### 506010913 04/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6057624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SARIN A. DESHPANDE	02/05/2016
KERRY JOSEPH NAGEL	02/05/2016
CHAITANYA MUDIVARTHI	02/11/2016
SANJEEV AGGARWAL	02/05/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVERSPIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1347 NORTH ALMA SCHOOL ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 220	
City:	CHANDLER	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85224	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16845405

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: JBarahona@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080-0350-05000/PR15-01D4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON B. PORTIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason B. Portis/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052375 FRAME: 0985

506010913

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052375 FRAME: 0986

### ASSIGNMENT

(Attorney Ref. 00081-0024-01000 (PR15-01))

inventors: Sarin A. Deshpande

Kerry Joseph Nagel

Chaltanya Mudivarthi

Sanjeev Aggarwal

Application No.: 15/013,950

Filing Date: February 2, 2016

Title: Magnetoresistive Stack/Structure and Method of Manufacturing Same

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to:

## Everspin Technologies, Inc.

(1347 North Alma School Road, Suite 220 Chandler, Arizona 85224), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in: (i) the above-referenced patent application, and (ii) the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iii) any and all other patent applications of the United States and foreign countries which claim priority to the above-referenced application and/or which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iv) any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of the aforementioned applications, and (v) any reissue, reexamination or extension of such aforementioned patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

- I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patents to said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.
- I, the undersigned, warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interests herein assigned, other than those assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances already assigned to Everspin Technologies, Inc.
- I, the undersigned, for said considerations hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional,

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 052375 FRAME: 0987

continuation and substitute applications for said inventions and/or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue. reexamination or extension of any patents that may be granted on said application and any and all applications and other documents for patents in foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby all said patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 02/05/2016	Sarin Ar-Beshpande
Date: February 5, 2016	Kerry Joseph Nagel
Date: <del>-0&gt;/4/2014</del>	Chaitanya Mudivarthi
Date: 02/05/2016	Sanjew Agentury

### **ASSIGNMENT**

(Attorney Ref. 00081-0024-01000 (PR15-01))

Inventors: Sarin A. Deshpande Application No.: 15/013,950

Kerry Joseph Nagel Chaitanva Mudivarth

Chaitanya Mudivarthi Filing Date: February 2, 2016

Sanjeev Aggarwal

Title: Magnetoresistive Stack/Structure and Method of Manufacturing Same

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to:

# Everspin Technologies, Inc.

(1347 North Alma School Road, Suite 220 Chandler, Arizona 85224), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in: (i) the above-referenced patent application, and (ii) the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iii) any and all other patent applications of the United States and foreign countries which claim priority to the above-referenced application and/or which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iv) any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of the aforementioned applications, and (v) any reissue, reexamination or extension of such aforementioned patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

- I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patents to said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.
- I, the undersigned, warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interests herein assigned, other than those assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances already assigned to **Everspin Technologies**, Inc.
- I, the undersigned, for said considerations hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional,

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 052375 FRAME: 0989 continuation and substitute applications for said inventions and/or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any patents that may be granted on said application and any and all applications and other documents for patents in foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby all said patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date:	
	Sarin A. Deshpande
Date:	
	Kerry Joseph Nagel
Date: 02/11/2016	and the second
	Chaltan <mark>y</mark> a Mudivarthi
Date:	
THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	Sanjeev Aggarwal

Page 2